06-17-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-2-03 IR	
Tab settings □□□ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SASOL Germany GmbH	Name: Sasol Italy S.p.A.
	Internal Address:JUN
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Via Medici del Vascello 26
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	20138 Milan, Italy City: State: ZIP:
★ Other Foreign Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
₩ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ Corporation-State
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Other_Foreign Corporation
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1	2,233,498; 2,231,570; 2,236,497; 2,396,693;
	2,233,499; 2,233,500; 2,205,266 & 2,233,501
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti	7 Total fee (27 CER 2.41)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00
	□ Enclosed
	x PTO Form-2038 enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State;NY ZIP: 10016	
City: New York State; NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
175/00:10 1	
9. Statement and signature. / To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	Δ
Charles A. Muserlian	May 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 20

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration:

Reg. No.: 2,233,498 : Registered: March 23, 1999 :

600 Third Avenue New York, N.Y. 10016 May 30, 2003

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Sir:

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Charles A. Muserlian, Registration No. 19,683; c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 its attorney with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SASOL Germany GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Anckelmannsplatz 1, 20537 Hamburg, Germany has adopted, used and is using the following United States Registrations:

Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
2,233,498	March 23, 1999
2,231,570	March 16, 1999
2,236,497	April 6, 1999
2,396,693	October 24, 2000
2, 233,499	March 23, 1999
2,233,500	March 23, 1999
2,205,266	November 24, 1998
2,233,501	March 23, 1999

WHEREAS, Sasol Italy S.p.A., an Italian corporation having a place of business at Via Medici del Vascello 26, 20138 Milan, Italy is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SASOL Germany GmbH does hereby assign onto the said Sasol Italy S.p.A. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the

goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

SASOL Germany GmbH

By

Basol Germany GmbH

Anckelmannsplatz 1 20537 Hamburg Germany

Dated: <u>May 20, 2003</u>

Rüdiger Bohlen Legal Counsel

Jens Straatmann Legal Counsel

CAM:sd

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

3y: _

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant

Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

By:

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-

Charles A. Muserlian, whose postal address is c/o Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, 600 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016 is designated as the Registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Sasol Italy S.p.A.

Date: May 30, 2003

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683

Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti

Attorney for Registrant Tel. # (212) 661-8000

-2-